
Customer Name

Notes

Job No./Name Date Provided By

CCS- and CCSF-410-W
FEATURES

OPTIONAL
1 - CC-408 Side Mount Track
 x length based on kit size (e.g. 72 in [1829 mm] kit for 36 in [914 mm] wide door)

2 - CC-100 Catch ‘N’ Close In-Track Stops
 complete with set screws for friction fit

1 - C-914 Aluminum Guide Channel
 x length based on kit size (e.g. 36 in [914 mm] guide channel for 72 in [1829 mm] kit)

1 - C-913 Floor Guide
 complete with screws

COMPLETE 1 DOOR KIT BREAKDOWN

CC-75 for doors up to 75 lbs. [34 kg]

CC-1 for doors up to 150 lbs. [68 kg]

• 150 lbs. [68 kg] weight capacity
• Effortless opening and closing of the door with the 

Catch ‘N’ Close Closing System (for doors wider than 
18 in [457 mm])

• Zero Clearance Hanger System reduces light and sound entry
• Nylon wheels and precision ball bearings provide smooth and 

quiet door operation
• Cycle tested for up to 150,000 cycles without fail
• ADA Compliant (Barrier-free) design
• Available in clear or black anodized, mill finish or powder coated

2 - Catch ‘N’ Close Closing Devices
 complete with screws

2 - CC-410 Zero Clearance Catch ‘N’ Close Hangers
 complete with screws and adjustment tools

Door Locks & Pulls

Add-On Products

CC-482 End Cap Pair
Complete with screws
For use with CC-480 fascia

CC-480 Fascia
x length based on required size

1220 Burloak Drive, Burlington, Ontario, Canada, L7L 6B3
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 Indicates mounting flange on CC-408 Track Optional CC-480 Snap-on Fascia, illustrated as solid black profile

COMPLETE ELEVATION VIEW

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS

Installation  
Instructions

CCS- and CCSF-410-W
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CCS-410-B & CCSF-410-B & CCL-410-B
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from wall to
back of door

13/16 in [20.6 mm]
from wall to
back of door

5/8 in [15.9 mm]
recessed

3/4 in
[19.1 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

3/4 in
[19.1 mm]

3/4 in
[19.1 mm]

3/4 in
[19.1 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

5/16 in
[8.1 mm]

5/16 in
[8.1 mm]

1/4 in
[6.5 mm]

1/2 in
[12.9 mm]

7/16 in
[11.3 mm]

3 1/16 in
[77.9 mm]

3 1/16 in
[77.9 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/16 in
[11.3 mm]

1 3/4 in
[44.5 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/4 in
[44.5 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/4 in
[44.5 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/4 in
[44.5 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/8 in
[34.9 mm]

door
thickness

1/2 in
[12.9 mm]

1/4 in
[6.5 mm]

1 3/8 in
[34.9 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/8 in
[34.9 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/8 in
[34.9 mm]

door
thickness

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CCS-410-W & CCSF-410-W & CCL-410-W

CCS-410-B & CCSF-410-B & CCL-410-B

Adjustment Range:
3/8 in [9.5 mm]

Min - Max:
3/16 - 9/16 in

[4.8 - 14.3 mm]

Adjustment Range:
3/8 in [9.5 mm]

Min - Max:
3/16 - 9/16 in

[4.8 - 14.3 mm]

Adjustment Range:
3/8 in [9.5 mm]

Min - Max:
3/16 - 9/16 in

[4.8 - 14.3 mm]

Guide Clearance
Min-Max:

5/16 - 5/8 in
[7.9 - 15.9 mm]

Guide Clearance
Min-Max:

5/16 - 5/8 in
[7.9 - 15.9 mm]

Guide Clearance
Min-Max:

5/16 - 5/8 in
[7.9 - 15.9 mm]

Adjustment Range:
3/8 in [9.5 mm]

Min - Max:
3/16 - 9/16 in

[4.8 - 14.3 mm]

Guide Clearance
Min-Max:

5/16 - 5/8 in
[7.9 - 15.9 mm]

29/32 in
[23.0 mm]

1 in
[25.4 mm]

2 3/8 in
[60.1 mm]

2 5/8 in
[66.9 mm]

2 5/8 in
[66.9 mm]

2 5/8 in
[66.9 mm]

2 5/8 in
[66.9 mm]

2 3/8 in
[60.1 mm]

2 3/8 in
[60.1 mm]

2 3/8 in
[60.1 mm]

2 31/32 in
[75.2 mm]

2 31/32 in
[75.2 mm]

2 31/32 in
[75.2 mm]

2 31/32 in
[75.2 mm]

2 1/8 in
[54.3 mm]

2 1/8 in
[54.3 mm]

2 1/8 in
[54.3 mm]

2 1/8 in
[54.3 mm]

4 17/32 in
[114.8 mm]

4 17/32 in
[114.8 mm]

3 1/16 in
[77.9 mm]

3 1/16 in
[77.9 mm]4 17/32 in

[114.9 mm]

4 17/32 in
[114.9 mm]

1 1/2 in [38.1 mm]
wall to center of track

1 1/2 in
[38.1 mm] 

wall to 
center
of track

1 1/2 in
[38.1 mm] 

wall to 
center
of track

1 1/2 in
[38.1 mm] 

wall to 
center
of track

5/8 in [15.9 mm]
from wall to
back of door

5/8 in [15.9 mm]
from wall to
back of door

7/8 in [22.2 mm]
recessed

7/8 in [22.2 mm]
recessed

5/8 in [15.9 mm]
recessed

5/8 in [15.9 mm]
recessed

1 3/4 in [44.5 mm]
door thickness

1 3/4 in [44.5 mm]
door thickness

7/8 in [22.2 mm]
recessed

7/8 in [22.2 mm]
recessed

1 3/8 in [34.9 mm]
door thickness

5/8 in [15.9 mm]
recessed

1 3/8 in [34.9 mm]
door thickness

29/32 in
[23.0 mm]

3/4 in
[19.1 mm]

3/4 in
[19.1 mm]

5/8 in
[15.9 mm]

5/8 in
[15.9 mm]

1 in
[25.4 mm]

13/16 in
[20.6 mm]

from wall to
back of door

13/16 in [20.6 mm]
from wall to
back of door

5/8 in [15.9 mm]
recessed

3/4 in
[19.1 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

3/4 in
[19.1 mm]

3/4 in
[19.1 mm]

3/4 in
[19.1 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

5/16 in
[8.1 mm]

5/16 in
[8.1 mm]

1/4 in
[6.5 mm]

1/2 in
[12.9 mm]

7/16 in
[11.3 mm]

3 1/16 in
[77.9 mm]

3 1/16 in
[77.9 mm]

7/8 in
[22.0 mm]

7/16 in
[11.3 mm]

1 3/4 in
[44.5 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/4 in
[44.5 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/4 in
[44.5 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/4 in
[44.5 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/8 in
[34.9 mm]

door
thickness

1/2 in
[12.9 mm]

1/4 in
[6.5 mm]

1 3/8 in
[34.9 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/8 in
[34.9 mm]

door
thickness

1 3/8 in
[34.9 mm]

door
thickness

  

  

  

 
 

  
    

  
 

 

   

  

    
    

  
 

 
 

track length

fixed distance
3 19/32 in [91.4 mm]
to center of
hanger bolt

retracted sideactivated side

2X CC-410 Hangers
2X CC-100 In-Track Stops

6 in
[152.4 mm]
recessed

Track Length   

   

fixed
distance
3 19/32 in
[91.4 mm]

to center of
hanger bolt

 
 

  

 

     

   

fixed
distance
3 19/32 in
[91.4 mm]

to center of
hanger bolt  

  

 

      

   

fixed
distance
3 19/32 in
[91.4 mm]

to center of
hanger bolt

 
 

  

 
      

  

fixed
distance
3 19/32 in
[91.4 mm]

to center of
hanger bolt

 
 

  

 

     

      

  

 
    

 

      

      

  

 
     

 

TRACK LENGTH

 

MINIMUM
4 in [101.7 mm]
TO CENTER OF 
HANGER BOLT

      

2X CC-100 IN-TRACK STOPS2X CC-493 HANGERS

ACTIVATED SIDE RETRACTED SIDE

SEE
RIGHT

RETRACTED SIDEACTIVATED SIDE

2X CC-100 IN-TRACK STOPS

      

2X CC-493 HANGERS

TRACK LENGTH

 

 
 

   

MINIMUM
4 in [101.7 mm]
TO CENTER OF 
HANGER BOLT

SEE
RIGHT

RETRACTED SIDE (FRONT DOOR)ACTIVATED SIDE (FRONT DOOR)

4X CC-100 IN-TRACK STOPS

SEE LEFT

4X CC-493 HANGERSMINIMUM
4 in [101.7 mm]

TO CENTER OF 
HANGER BOLT

TRACK LENGTH

        

        

4X CC-100 IN-TRACK STOPS

ACTIVATED SIDE (FRONT DOOR) RETRACTED SIDE (FRONT DOOR)

    

TRACK LENGTH

SEE LEFT

MINIMUM
4 in [101.7 mm]

TO CENTER OF 
HANGER BOLT

4X CC-493 HANGERS

 

RETRACTED SIDE (FRONT DOOR)ACTIVATED SIDE (FRONT DOOR)

4X CC-100 IN-TRACK STOPS

SEE LEFT

4X CC-493 HANGERSMINIMUM
4 in [101.7 mm]

TO CENTER OF 
HANGER BOLT

TRACK LENGTH

       

        

4X CC-100 IN-TRACK STOPS

ACTIVATED SIDE (FRONT DOOR) RETRACTED SIDE (FRONT DOOR)

     

TRACK LENGTH

SEE LEFT

MINIMUM
4 in [101.7 mm]

TO CENTER OF 
HANGER BOLT

4X CC-493 HANGERS

 

RETRACTED SIDEACTIVATED SIDE

2X CC-100 IN-TRACK STOPS

      

2X CC-493 HANGERS
MINIMUM
4 in [101.7 mm]
TO CENTER OF 
HANGER BOLT

TRACK LENGTH

SEE
RIGHT

RETRACTED SIDEACTIVATED SIDE

2X CC-100 IN-TRACK STOPS

      

2X CC-493 HANGERS

TRACK LENGTH

 

 
 

   

MINIMUM
4 in [101.7 mm]
TO CENTER OF 
HANGER BOLT

SEE
RIGHT

CC-410 Series

CCS-410 Series

CCD-410 Series

CCD-410-38 Series

CCD-410-38-GT SeriesCCD-410-GT Series

track length

track length

guide threshold lengthguide threshold length

track length

track length

track length

6 in
[152.4 mm]
recessed

6 in
[152.4 mm]
recessed

6 in
[152.4 mm]
recessed

6 in
[152.4 mm]
recessed

6 in
[152.4 mm]
recessed

C-914 Guide Channel with C-913 Floor Guide

C-914 Guide Channel with C-913 Floor Guide

C-201 Guide Channel with C-200 Floor Guide

C-202 Guide Threshold with 4X C-200 Guides C-238 Guide Threshold with 4X C-200 Guides

2X C-914 Guide Channels with 1X C-913D-138 By-pass Guide

2X C-914 Guide Channels with 1X C-913D-134 By-pass Guide

2X C-201 Guide Channels with 1X C-200D-138 By-pass Guide

2X C-201 Guide Channels with 1X C-200D-134 By-pass Guide

C-202S Sloped Guide Threshold with 4X C-200 Guides

recommended
door overlap:
2 in [50.8 mm]

recommended
door overlap:
2 in [50.8 mm]

door width

door width

door width door width

door width

retracted side (front door)

recommended door overlap: 2 in [50.8 mm]

C-238S Sloped Guide Threshold with 4X C-200 Guides

recommended door overlap: 2 in [50.8 mm]

recommended door overlap: 2 in [50.8 mm]

activated side (front door) retracted side (front door)activated side (front door)

retracted side (front door)activated side (front door)

retracted side (front door)activated side (front door)

fixed distance
3 19/32 in [91.4 mm]
to center of
hanger bolt

2X CC-410 Hangers
4X CC-410 Hangers

4X CC-410 Hangers 4X CC-410 Hangers4X CC-100 In-Track Stops 4X CC-100 In-Track Stops

4X CC-100 In-Track Stops2X CC-100 In-Track Stops

4X CC-100 In-Track Stops4X CC-410 Hangers

retracted sideactivated side

https://www.kncrowder.com/product/ccs-410-series
http://www.kncrowder.com
http://www.kncrowder.com
https://www.kncrowder.com/web/uploads/products/docs/CCS-410-KIT-SERIES-INSTALLATION-2023.pdf
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